RESOLUTION NO. 15-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, PROVIDING FOR A THREE PERCENT (3%) MERIT SALARY INCREASE FOR CITY AUDITOR JOHN C. HERBST EFFECTIVE AUGUST 1, 2015.

WHEREAS, the Employment Contract between the City of Fort Lauderdale and City Auditor John C. Herbst provides that the salary is "subject to any increases or decreases which Employer may determine are desirable based upon an annual performance review of the Employee . . . "; and

WHEREAS, the performance of City Auditor John C. Herbst merits a salary increase,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the base salary of City Auditor John C. Herbst is increased by three percent (3%) effective August 1, 2015.

ADOPTED this the _____ day of _____, 2015.

Mayor JOHN P. "JACK" SEILER

ATTEST:

City Clerk